MODEL: 6DV-B
Field-mounted Two-wire Signal Conditioners 6-UNIT
4-DIGIT LOOP POWERED INDICATOR
(outdoor enclosure, intrinsically safe/explosion-proof)
Functions & Features
• 4-digit LED display
• No external power source needed

more information.
MODEL:6DV–B–[1][2][3][4][5]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: 6DV-B-[1][2][3][4][5]
Specify a code from below for each [1] through [5].
 (e.g. 6DV-B-0T01/S)
• Use Ordering Information Sheet (No. ESU-4220). Factory
standard setting will be used if not otherwise specified.
• Specify the country in which the product is to be used with
the Safety Approval code 2 or 4.
[1] SAFETY APPROVAL
0: None
1: FM intrinsically safe
2: CENELEC intrinsic safety (ATEX)
3: FM explosion-proof
4: CENELEC flameproof (ATEX)
7: TIIS intrinsic safety (CE not available)
8: TIIS flameproof (CE not available)
Confirm selectable combinations of approval and wiring
conduit types in the table.
[2] TERMINAL BLOCK
0: None (Euro terminal block at the rear of indicator module)
(TIIS flameproof or TIIS intrinsically safe approvals not selectable)
T: Incorporated
[3] WIRING CONDUIT
0: G 1/2
1: 1/2 NPT
2: M20 × 1.5
3: PG 13.5
Confirm selectable combinations of approval and wiring
conduit types in the table.
[4] MOUNTING BRACKET
0: Without
1: With
[5] OPTIONS
Enclosure Materials
Blank: Diecast aluminium enclosure
/S: Stainless steel enclosure
(TIIS flameproof approval not selectable)
■ SELECTABLE WIRING CONDUITS SPECIFIC TO EACH APPROVAL
‘N’ marked combinations are not selectable.
    APPROVAL
WIRING
  0 1 2 3 4 7 8
CONDUIT
 0 Y Y Y N N Y Y
 1 Y Y Y Y Y Y N
 2 Y Y Y N Y Y N
 3 Y Y Y N N Y N
RELATED PRODUCTS
• Cable gland (model: BX-E-SXY)
• Stopping plug (model: BX-E-SBP)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Degree of protection: NEMA 4X, IP66/IP67
Wiring conduit: See ‘Ordering information.’
Cable gland: Two provided for TIIS flameproof type
  Model No.: BX-E-SXY
  Cable entries: Elastomeric sealing rings
  Wiring conduit size: G 1/2
  Material: Chrome-plated brass (entry)
                 CR (sealing ring)
  Applicable wire size: 8 – 12 dia.
Stopping plug: One provided for TIIS flameproof type
  Model No.: BX-E-SBP
  Wiring conduit size: G 1/2
MODEL: 6DV-B
  Material: Diecast aluminium (plug)
  NBR (O-ring)
Electrical connection: Euro terminal block (Applicable wire
size: AWG26 – 16, 0.14 – 1.5 mm2) or M3 screw terminal